

SHARP

SHARP INDIA LIMITED

Registered Office & Factory

Gat.no. 686/4, Koregaon Bhima, Tal. Shirur

District, Pune Pin: 412 216.

Phones : (02137) 670000/01.

Website: www.sharpindialimited.com

Email ID: secretarial@sil.sharp-world.com

CIN : L36759MH1985PLC036759

09/08/2026

To,

**Corporate Relationship Dept,
BSE Limited
25th Floor, P J Towers, Dalal Street,
Mumbai - 400001**

Company Scrip Code: 523449

Subject: Newspaper publication of Financial Results pursuant to Regulation 30 and 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (Listing Regulations).

Dear Madam/Sir,

Pursuant to Regulation 30 and 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended, please find enclosed copies of the newspaper advertisement published on 9th August, 2026 in the Financial Express (all editions) and Loksatta (Pune edition) pertaining to the Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter ended 30th June, 2026.

We request you to kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you,

For Sharp India Limited

Chandranil Belvalkar

Company Secretary

Membership No.- A24015

LUMAX INDUSTRIES LIMITED				
Regd. Office: 2 nd Floor, Harbans Bhawan-II, Commercial Complex, Mangal Rays, New Delhi-110046 Website: www.lumaxworld.in/lumaxindustries , Tel: +91 11 48857832, Email: lumaxshare@lumaxmail.com , CIN: L74899DL198PLC021804				
DK JAIN GROUP				
EXTRACT OF THE CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE 1 st QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2026				
₹ (in lakhs unless otherwise stated)				
Particulars	Quarter Ended June 30, 2026 (Unaudited)	Year ended March 31, 2026 (Audited)	Quarter Ended June 30, 2025 (Unaudited)	
Total Revenue from operations	1,22,323.03	4,18,415.93	92,252.18	
Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	5,271.06	18,634.17	3,469.30	
Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	6,396.52	24,036.29	4,827.98	
Net Profit for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	5,107.84	17,246.89	3,618.52	
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	5,118.16	17,593.70	3,747.32	
Equity Share Capital	934.77	934.77	934.77	
Reserves (including Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year		90,815.66		
Earnings per share (of ₹ 10 each) (not annualized)				
Basic & Diluted (in ₹)	54.64	184.50	38.71	
Key information on Standalone Financial Results is as follows:				
Total Revenue from operations	1,22,323.03	4,18,415.93	92,252.18	
Net Profit from ordinary activities before tax	6,524.49	18,902.45	3,393.04	
Net Profit for the period before tax	6,524.49	18,902.45	3,393.04	
Total comprehensive income	5,219.42	14,731.36	2,537.71	
Notes:				
1. The above unaudited consolidated financial results of Lumax Industries Limited ("The Holding Company") and its subsidiary (together referred to as the "Group") and its associate have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held today i.e. August 08, 2026. The Statutory auditors have carried out limited review of the above consolidated financial result of the Holding Company.				
2. The above is an extract of the detailed form of Financial Result for the Quarter ended June 30, 2026 filed with the Stock Exchange under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015. The full form of the Financial Results for the Quarter ended June 30, 2026 are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) i.e. NSE (www.nseindia.com) and BSE (www.bseindia.com) and on the Company website (www.lumaxworld.in/lumaxindustries/quarterly-results.html) and can also be accessed through the QR code given below.				
For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of Lumax Industries Limited				
				
Place: Gurugram Date: August 08, 2026				
For Kind Attention of Shareholders: As a part of Green Initiative of the Government, all the Shareholders are requested to get their email addresses registered with company for receiving Annual Report, etc on email.				



NABKISAN FINANCE LIMITED									
(A subsidiary of NABARD) CIN: U0511911N1907PLC037325 Ground Floor, NABARD Tamil Nadu Regional Office Building, No.48, Mahatma Gandhi Road, Nungambakkam, Chennai 600 034, Tamil Nadu Ph. No: (044) 2827 0138, Tele Fax: (044) 42138700 E-mail: finance@nabkisanurgroup.com Web: www.nabkisanurgroup.com									
Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter Ended 30 th June, 2026									
(Rs. In Lakhs)									
S. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year Ended			31/03/2025	31/03/2025
		30.06.2026	31.03.2026	30.06.2025	31.03.2026	31.03.2025	31.03.2025		
		(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)		
1	Total Income from operations	17296.73	15034.52	13464.97	54532.44	47480.79			
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	3759.53	5935.45	4003.54	17981.28	16069.29			
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	3759.53	5935.45	3956.90	17981.28	16069.29			
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	3066.87	4110.85	2974.55	13152.43	12605.40			
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	3066.87	4081.68	2974.55	13123.26	12582.66			
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	28889.56	28889.56	28889.56	28889.56	28889.56			
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	77503.75	72715.24	62907.71	72715.24	59919.01			
8	Securities Premium Account	11762.87	11762.87	11762.87	11762.87	11762.87			
9	Net worth	104231.93	101141.73	91064.87	101141.73	88076.17			
10	Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt	57621.78	61371.50	40349.37	61371.50	43300.51			
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-	-	-			
12	Debt Equity Ratio	5.53	6.07	4.43	6.07	4.92			
13	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -	-	-	-	-	-			
	-Basic	4.25	5.65	4.12	5.65	4.12			
	-Diluted	4.25	5.65	4.12	5.65	4.12			
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	-			
15	Debt Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	-			
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	-	-	-	-	-			
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	-	-	-	-	-			
Notes:									
(a) NABKISAN Finance Limited ("the Company") is a Company Limited by shares domiciled in India and incorporated on 14 February 1997 under the provisions of the Companies Act, registered with Reserve Bank of India (RBI) and is classified under middle layer as per scale based regulations issued by RBI to carry on the business of NBFC without accepting public deposits. The debt securities of the Company namely non-convertible debentures are listed on the Bombay Stock Exchange (BSE). The Company is engaged in extending credit to Farmer Producer Organizations (FPOs), Agri-Startups, Agri Value Chain & Infrastructure, Social & Environmental Initiatives, WASH, NBFC & MFI and Lending to Individuals through DA products.									
(b) The Unaudited financial results for the quarter ended 30 June 2026 are available on the websites of BSE (http://www.bseindia.com) and the Company (https://www.nabkisan.org/finance).									
(c) These Unaudited financial results have been prepared in accordance with recognition and measurement principles laid down in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standard ("Ind AS"), as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 ("The Act"), read with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015, as amended from time to time, and other accounting principles generally accepted in India and in terms of Regulation 52 of the Securities Exchange Board of India ("SEBI") (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (as amended). Any application guidelines/clarifications/directions issued by the Reserve Bank of India are implemented as and when they are issued and become applicable.									
The statement of Unaudited financial results for the quarter ended 30 June 2026 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 07 August 2026. This statement of Unaudited financial results for the quarter ended 30 June 2026, have been subjected to limited review by the statutory auditors of the Company.									
(d) Debt equity ratio is calculated as Borrowings / Net worth.									
(e) Basic and diluted earnings per share disclosed for the quarter ended 30 June 2026 is now computed to include ordinary shares that were issued upon conversion of compulsorily convertible preference shares as per the requirements of Ind AS 33 - Earnings per share, compared to the earnings per share ratios published earlier by the Company.									
(f) Debt redemption reserve is not required in respect of privately placed debentures in terms of Rule 18(7)(b)(ii) of Companies (Share Capital and Debentures) Rules, 2014.									
(g) Debt service coverage ratio and Interest service coverage ratio is not applicable for Non-Banking Financial Company (NBFC) and accordingly no disclosure has been made.									
For and on behalf of the board of directors of NABKISAN Finance Limited									
Place: Chennai Date: 07.08.2026									
Sd/- Immanuel Ganesan Managing Director and Chief Executive Officer									

EXCELSOFT TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED	
(Formerly known as Excelsoft Technologies Private Limited)	
Regd. Office: 1-B, Hootagalli Industrial Area, Mysore - 570018, Karnataka, India	
CIN: L72900KA2000PLC027256	
Website : www.excelsoftcorp.com , Email : info@excelsoftcorp.com , Tel : 0821-4002200	

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE FIRST QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2026				
The Board of Directors of Excelsoft Technologies Limited ("the Company"), at its meeting held on August 07, 2026, has approved the Unaudited Standalone & Consolidated Financial Results of the Company for the First quarter ended June 30, 2026.				
The complete details of unaudited results (Standalone and Consolidated) along with Auditor Report thereon are available on the Company's website at https://www.excelsoftcorp.com/wp-content/uploads/2026/08/Financial-Results-for-the-Q1-FY-2027.pdf and can also be accessed directly through the QR code provided below.				
For and on behalf of the Board Excelsoft Technologies Limited Sd/-				
				
Dhananjaya Sudhanva Chairman and Managing Director DIN: 00423641				
Place : Mysore Date : August 07, 2026				

SHARP INDIA LIMITED	
Registered Office: Gat No. 6864, Koregaon Bhima, Taluka Shirur, Dist: Pune - 412216	
Phone No: 02137 - 670000/01/02 Email: secretary@sharp-india.com Website: www.sharpindia.com	
CIN: L38759MH1985PLC036759	

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2026				
₹ In Lakhs				
Sl. No.	Particulars	3 Months ended June 30, 2026		Year ended March 31, 2026
		Unaudited	Audited	
1.	Total Income from operations	4.35	0.79	1.25
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	(575.87)	(568.03)	(517.19)
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	(575.87)	(568.03)	(517.19)
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	(575.87)	(568.03)	(517.19)
5.	Total comprehensive income for the period (comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	(575.87)	(568.03)	(517.19)
6.	Paid up equity share capital (Face Value per share Rs.10/- each)	2,594.40	2,594.40	2,594.40
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of the previous year)	(17,260.44)	16,722.88	(14,882.28)
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (Not annualized in respect of quarterly results)			
1) Basic		(2.22)	(2.19)	(1.99)
2) Diluted		(2.22)	(2.19)	(1.99)

The above unaudited financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and have been approved by the Board of Directors at the meeting held on August 07, 2026. The unaudited financial results have been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.

"During the quarter ended on June 30, 2026, the Company incurred a loss of Rs. 575.87 Lakhs. The accumulated losses of the Company as at June 30, 2026 are Rs. 19,653.52 Lakhs resulting into erosion of Net Worth. There is no production activity from Financial Year 2015-16 onwards in the absence of any orders.

The erstwhile Management had reassessed the Company's financial position and performance in accordance with the applicable accounting standards, considering uncertainty regarding the time required to successfully identify and establish alternate revenue streams, said management concluded that for the purpose of accounting and financial statements, it would be prudent to consider the Company as not going concern. Therefore, the financial statements have been prepared on the basis of 'not going concern' from the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2026 onwards. Accordingly, the Company has measured all the assets at lower of their estimated net realizable value and carrying amount, and liabilities at their settlement amounts, in accordance with the applicable Accounting Standards. Therefore, with respect to reinstatement of borrowings from erstwhile related parties, there was an additional charge amounting to Rs.216,637 Lakhs to the profit and loss account for the year ended March 31, 2026 disclosed under the exceptional items with corresponding increase in the losses for the year and accumulated losses.

Upon consummation of share purchase agreement executed by Sharp Corporation, Japan (the earlier Holding Company) with Smart Services Private Limited, w.e.f. June 2, 2026 the entire shareholding representing 75% of the paid-up equity share capital of the Sharp India Limited (the Company) was transferred in favour of Smart Services Private Limited. Simultaneously, the Board of Directors of the Company was reconstituted, and Smart Services Private Limited was classified as the Promoter and Promoter Group in accordance with the applicable provisions of the SEBI Regulations.

Pursuant to the change in the ownership and management of the Company, the Board of Directors, in its meeting held on July 2, 2026, considered, inter alia, the proposal for change in the name of the Company, alteration of the Object Clause of the Memorandum of Association and Articles of Association, and other related matters. The Company is presently in the process of obtaining the requisite approvals from its shareholders through postal ballot by way of remote e-voting. The Company has also intimated the Stock Exchange regarding the Board's decision to change the name of accounting.

Pending such requisite approvals from the shareholders, the company continued to prepare its financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2026 on not going concern basis. In view of the above figures for the previous period pertaining to the quarter ended June 30, 2025 included in the accompanying statement of financial results are not comparable with those of the current quarter and quarter and year ended March 31, 2026.

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed form of quarterly financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (the "Listing Regulations"). The full form of the quarterly financial results are available on the Stock Exchange website www.sebiindia.com and website of the company www.sharpindia.com.

For Sharp India Limited	
	
Anant Raghule Managing Director DIN: 05151874	
Place : Nagpur Date : 07/08/2026	

BIGBLOC CONSTRUCTION LIMITED									
CIN : L45000GJ2001PLC038377									
REGD. OFF: Office No. 908, 9th Floor, Rajhansa Montecasa, Dumas Road, Magdalla, Surat - 395 007 (GUJARAT)									
Ph.: +91-261-2463262 / 63 Email : bigblockconstruction@gmail.com, website : www.bigblock.in									
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2026									
(Rs. in Lakhs)									
PARTICULARS	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED			Quarter Ended 30/06/2025	Quarter Ended 30/06/2025	Quarter Ended 30/06/2025
	Quarter Ended 30/06/2026	Quarter Ended 31/03/2026	Year Ended 30/06/2025	Quarter Ended 30/06/2026	Quarter Ended 31/03/2026	Year Ended 30/06/2025			
	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)		(Unaudited)	(Audited)
Total Income from Operations	2764.58	2798.32	2038.71	6386.58	8046.35	8763.54	5750.86	28573.63	28873.63
Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(21.84)	(97.17)	(222.13)	(541.26)	(51.85)	(25.19)	(592.57)	(888.31)	(888.31)
Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(21.84)	(97.17)	(222.13)	(541.26)	(51.84)	(25.19)	(592.57)	(888.31)	(888.31)
Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(164.31)	(72.24)	(179.69)	(413.05)	(71.95)	(81.74)	(496.18)	(648.00)	(648.00)
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(164.31)	(74.51)	(179.69)	(415.93)	(72.07)	(85.89)	(497.21)	(625.46)	(625.46)
Paid up Equity Share Capital	—	—	—	—	—	2831.52	—	—	—
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance sheet as on 31/03/2026	—	—	—	1969.64	—	—	—	10922.05	—
Earning Per Share (Face value of Rs. 2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -									
(a) Basic (in Rs.)	(0.12)	(0.05)	(0.13)	(0.29)	0.01	0.06	(0.23)	(0.12)	(0.12)
(b) Diluted (in Rs.)	(0.12)	(0.05)	(0.13)	(0.29)	0.01	0.06	(0.23)	(0.12)	(0.12)
Notes:									
1. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meetings held on August 07, 2026.									
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results for quarter ended on 30th June, 2026 filed with stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the results is available on the Stock Exchange website i.e. www.bombaystockexchange.com and on the Company's website i.e., www.bigblock.in. The same can be cross-verified by the sourcing the Quick Response (QR) code provided.									
For BIGBLOC CONSTRUCTION LTD.									
Sd/-									
NARESH SABOO									
MANAGING DIRECTOR									
(DIN : 00223359)									

